Equity price risk results from the change in fair value of investments in stocks. The Bank works to manage
this risk by diversifying investments in various geographic regions and economic sectors. Most of the
shares investments owned by the Bank are listed on the Palestine Exchange market.
The following table shows the unrealized profit or loss as a result of potential and possible changes in
stock prices by 10%, with all other variables constant:

Change in
indicator

Impact on
income

statement

Impact on
Owners›
Equity

December 2014 ,31

Securities through the statement of
comprehensive income %10 - 863,255

Securities through the income statement %10 8,997 -

December 2013 ,31

Securities through the statement of
comprehensive income %10 - 896,347

Securities through the income statement %10 11,604 -

138

42. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures were reclassified for the year ended December 31, 2013 to match the
International Financial Reporting Standards:

The following are adjustments impact on the statement of financial position as of December 31, 2013:

Before
adjustments

Impact on the
statement
of financial

position

After
adjustments

Projects under construction - 2,584,101 2,584,101
Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income 8,963,469 235,000 9,198,469

Other assets 21,426,021 (2,817,022) 18,608,999
Balances at banks and financial   institutions 98,396,472 706,941 99,103,413
Other liabilities 6,905,220 (709,020) 7,614,240

بالاإ�ضافة �إلى ذلك، تم �إعادة تبويب بع�س �أرقام �لمقارنة لل�ضنة �لمنتهية في 31 كانون �لاأول 2013 لتتنا�ضب مع �لتبويب للبيانات �لمالية لل�ضنة �لمنتهية في 31

كانون �لاأول 2014. �إن هذه �لتبويبات لا توؤثر على �أرباح �ل�ضنو�ت �ل�ضابقة �أو حقوق �لملكية.

43.SUBSEQUENT EVENTS TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

On March 12, 2015, the Bank’s Board of Directors decided to submit a recommendation for the General
Assembly’s meeting to distribute cash dividends (5% of the par values of share), approximately USD 2.5
Million, and stock dividends (10% of the par value of share), approximately USD 5 Million. The financial